
Remittance Dates: 07/0 1/ 2020 - 07/ 31 / 2020 

Monthly Servicer's Certificate 
(to be dehvered each month pursuant to Sec ti on 3 01 Cb) of the CRR Property Serv1ong Agreement> 

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC 

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer 
Pursuaut to the CRR Property Servm ng Agreement dated a~ a t November 1 S. 20 13 (the "CRR Property Servrcmg Agre ement n) between 

Appalachian Power Company. as Servicer. and Appalachian Consumer Rate Rehel Funding LLC, as ls~uer . the Servicer does hereby cer1 1fy ,n follows· 

Collection Period : July - 2020 
Remittance Dates Jul-01-2020 to Jul-31 -2020 

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges 
in Effect 

b. Billed CRR 
Charges 

c. Estimated CRR Charges 
Collections Received 

Commercial Athletic Fields 

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 
Commercial Primary 

Commercial Secondary 

Commercial Special Contract C 

Commercial SubTransmiss1on 

Industrial Primary 

Industrial Secondary 

lndustnal Special Contract 

Industrial SubTransmission 

lndustnal Transmission 

Resident ial 

Total 

Collection Period . July - 2020 

CRR Rate Class 

Commercial Athlet ic Fields 

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 
Commercial Primary 

Commercial Secondary 

Commercial Special Contract C 

Commercial SubTransm1ss1on 

Industria l Primary 
Industrial Secondary 

Industrial Special Contract 
Industrial SubTransmission 

Industrial Transmission 

Residential 
Total 

Energy 

0.122 kWh 

0.134 kWh 

0.188 kWh 

0 .202 kWh 

0 .000 kWh 

0.148 kWh 

0.136 kWh 

0.156 kWh 

0.092 kWh 

0.147 kWh 
0.119kWh 

0.206 kWh 

Demand 

0.000 kW 

0.329 kW 

0.781 kW 

0.022 kW 

0.303 kW 
0.198 kW 

d. Estimated CRR 
Charge Collections 
Received 

e. Actual CRR 
Charge Collections 
Received 

240.61 233.59 
9,160.64 5,559.49 

43,028.69 46.69226 
374,338.86 445,400.60 

0.00 0.00 
3,689.37 4,880.08 

155.147.06 141 ,643.52 
17,6 10.03 23 ,053.66 

107 ,867.34 102,145.35 
171 ,398.42 146,764.04 
129,923.44 121,815.08 
678.484.63 774 ,988.12 

$1 ,690,889.09 $1 ,813,175.79 

452.05 

9,771 .29 

45.540.62 

448.195.4 1 

0.00 

4,933.81 

172,866.73 

19,137.43 

92.395.54 

171,280.57 

123,623.86 

845,260.43 

$1,933,457.74 

f. Remittance 
Shortfall for this 
Collection Period 

0.00 

0.00 
3,663.57 

7 1,061 .74 

0.00 
1,190.71 

0.00 
5,443.63 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
96,503.49 

$177,863.14 

h. Daily remittances previously made by th e Servicer to t he Collection Account in respect of th is Collection Period (c): 
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collect ion Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g) : 

J. If (1>h). (1-h) equals net amount due from the Se rvicer to the Collection Amount. 
k. If th>,) . (h-1) equals net amoun t due to the Se rvicer from the Collection Amount: 

Capi talized te rms used herein have their respect ive mean ings set forth in the CRR Property Serv icing Agreement. 

240.61 

9,160.64 

43 .028.69 

374,338.86 

0 .00 

3.689.37 

155,147.06 

17 ,610.03 

107.867.34 

171,398.42 

129,923.44 

678,484.63 

$1 ,690,889.09 

g. Excess Remittance 
for this Collection 
Period 

7.02 

3.601 .15 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

13,503.54 

0.00 
5,721 .99 

24.634.38 
8.108.36 

0.00 

$55,576.44 

S 1.690.889.09 

$1,813,175.79 
$122.286. 70 

SO.OD 

In WITNESS HERE OF. the undersigned has duly executed and delive red this Month ly Service r' s Certificate as of 25th of August , 2020. 

Appalach ian Power Company, as Servicer 
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