Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

|--|

Remittance Dates: Jul-01-20 CRR Rate Class	020 to Jul-31-2020 a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand	Charges	
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.122 kWh		452.05	240.61
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.134 kWh		9,771.29	9,160.64
Commercial Primary	0.188 kWh		45,540.62	43,028.69
Commercial Secondary	0.202 kWh		448,195.41	374,338.86
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.148 kWh		4,933.81	3,689.37
Industrial Primary	0.136 kWh	0.329 kW	172,866.73	155,147.06
Industrial Secondary	0.156 kWh	0.781 kW	19,137.43	17,610.03
Industrial Special Contract	0.092 kWh	0.022 kW	92,395.54	107,867.34
Industrial SubTransmission	0.147 kWh	0.303 kW	171,280.57	171,398.42
Industrial Transmission	0.119 kWh	0.198 kW	123,623.86	129,923.44
Residential	0.206 kWh		845,260.43	678,484.63
Total			\$1,933,457.74	\$1,690,889.09

Collection Period: July - 2020

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	240.61	233.59	0.00	7.02
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	9,160.64	5,559.49	0.00	3,601.15
Commercial Primary	43,028.69	46,692.26	3,663.57	0.00
Commercial Secondary	374,338.86	445,400.60	71,061.74	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	3,689.37	4,880.08	1,190.71	0.00
Industrial Primary	155,147.06	141,643.52	0.00	13,503.54
Industrial Secondary	17,610.03	23,053.66	5,443.63	0.00
Industrial Special Contract	107,867.34	102,145.35	0.00	5,721.99
Industrial SubTransmission	171,398.42	146,764.04	0.00	24,634.38
Industrial Transmission	129,923.44	121,815.08	0.00	8,108.36
Residential	678,484.63	774,988.12	96,503.49	0.00
Total	\$1,690,889.09	\$1,813,175.79	\$177,863.14	\$55,576.44

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount;	\$122,286.70 \$0.00
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):	\$1,813,175.79
h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (\$1,690,889.09

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of August, 2020.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

D